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Small Business COVID-19 Relief Grants 
Phase 2 

Status #  Businesses Final Award
11 $0.00

22 $0.00

355 $5,517,188.00

Denied* 
Withdrawn 
Payment Issued 
Total 388 $5,517,188.00

Commissioner District # Businesses # Employees Final Award
74 1126 $1,333,144.21

26 408 $388,411.79

47 744 $691,440.83

52 452 $633,692.61

34 423 $609,701.22

54 931 $893,302.79

58 800 $836,542.37

10 96 $130,952.18

1 (Frank Jewell)
2 (Patrick Boyle)
3 (Beth Olson)
4 (Paul McDonald) 
5 (Keith Musolf)
6 (Keith Nelson)
7 (Mike Jugovich)
Logging**
Total 355 4980 $5,517,188.00
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Phase 2 Overview:
The St. Louis County Small Business Phase 2 COVID-19 Relief Grant focused on providing emergency financial 
assistance of up to $50,000 to businesses and non-profits with 100 or fewer employees (full and part-time 
combined). Eligible expenses included direct COVID-19 related expenses (i.e., PPE, signage, health-screening, etc.) 
and up to 50% of rent, mortgage, utilities and businesses interruption expenses incurred as a result of a government 
shut-down or COVID-19 closure. The application period began on Monday, September 14 at 8:00 a.m. and ended on 
Monday, September 28 at 4:30 p.m. In total, 388 businesses applied with $13.2 million of submitted expenses. 

Table 1 shows that, of the 388 businesses who applied, 355 were awarded grants totaling $5,517,188. Of the 33 
unfunded applications, 11 were denied due to being an ineligible business, submitting ineligible expenses or failure 
to provide proper documentation upon request. The remaining 22 applications were withdrawn by the applicant for a 
variety of reasons documented. Table 2 shows the number of businesses, number of employees, and final award 
amounts by Commissioner District. Table 3 provides summary data of where the Phase 2 grants were awarded by 
city or township. Finally, the name of the grant recipients, the number of employees and the funding amounts are 
provided in Table 4.  

In total, St. Louis County distributed $6,191,801 to 471 different businesses in response to the COVID-19 pandemic 
(104 businesses received both Phase 1 and Phase 2 grants with separate qualifying expenses). This includes 
$674,613 to 220 businesses during Phase 1 and $5,517,188 to 355 businesses during Phase 2. Additional 
information on Phase 1 and Phase 2, along with current non St. Louis County COVID-19 business assistance, can 
be viewed online at: www.stlouiscountymn.gov/cares. Questions and comments can also be emailed to Matthew 
Johnson, St. Louis County Planning & Community Director, at: JohnsonM12@stlouiscountymn.gov 

Table 1: Application Status

*Denied due to ineligible business, expenses or failure to provide documentation upon request

Table 2: Grant Awards by Commissioner District

**Reimbursement of down payments for contracts forfeited due to Verso closure
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Table 3: Grant Award by Location
# Businesses # Employees

147 2278

4 25

11 172

12 242

11 148

1 2

2 18

27 440

4 9

6 56

1 6

4 20

2 45

41 672

1 1

1 4

7 144

1 5

4 49

1 2

1 4

1 3

1 3

1 2

1 0

2 40

4 57

1 1

1 2

1 1

1 1

1 8

City
Duluth 
Biwabik 
Chisholm 
Ely

Eveleth 
Gilbert 
Tower

Virginia 
Aurora

Babbitt

Buhl

Cook 
Floodwood 
Hibbing 
Hoyt Lakes 
Kinney 
Mountain Iron 
Orr

Proctor 
Alborn

Ault

Biwabik 
Canosia 
Clinton 
Colvin 
Cotton Duluth 

Twp 
Embarrass 
Field 
Floodwood 
Fredenberg 
French 
Gnesen 2 6

Final Award 
$2,412,996.83

$33,252.77

$156,571.22

$174,151.34

$166,224.65

$1,895.48

$14,567.02

$425,669.70

$22,105.02

$90,974.12

$2,000.00

$84,522.94

$60,222.07

$649,149.81

$1,243.05

$7,423.72

$119,568.77

$10,327.91

$9,761.24

$5,000.00

$12,873.49

$37,048.00

$20,000.00

$2,400.00

$1,462.84

$57,528.49

$73,162.30

$469.00

$1,000.00

$4,384.89

$633.77

$44,000.00

$39,916.81
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Grand Lake 1 42 $7,996.63

Greenwood 1 15 $33,657.00

Halden 1 6 $4,154.00

Hermantown 22 284 $467,233.69

Lavell 1 2 $14,338.07

Leiding 1 13 $16,500.00

Meadowlands 1 1 $8,000.00

Morcom 1 0 $4,376.13

Morse 3 5 $45,874.82

Normanna 1 1 $1,149.47

Northland 1 4 $9,119.08

Portage 2 8 $11,970.76

Rice Lake 1 25 $22,185.63

Solway 2 13 $23,033.13

Van Buren 1 1 $1,014.38

Vermilion Lake 1 1 $1,674.00

Willow Valley 1 11 $4,443.25

Unorganized 65-14 1 1 $2,715.93

Unorganized 59-16 1 8 $3,730.05

Unorganized 60-18 1 7 $10,412.56

Unorganized 68-21 1 0 $1,575.00

Total 355 4980 $5,517,188.00
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Table 4: Businesses Awarded
Business Name City # Employees Final Award
3 Bears Catering And Event Dba Lake Superior 
Catering

Hermantown 2 $5,190.00

30 West Fitness And Recreation, Llc Chisholm 4 $2,123.39

A Touch Of Plasch Duluth 11 $19,092.35

Advanced Print And Design Duluth 5 $16,086.41

Advanced Services Inc Solway 5 $10,250.00

Adventure Seaplanes Llc Tower 4 $7,928.50

Aero Design & Manufacturing Company, Inc. Duluth 47 $24,462.72

Ahrens Insurance Inc Virginia 6 $27,289.71

Alan Hill Trucking Llc Lavell 2 $14,338.07

Algonquin Club Hibbing 0 $5,663.87

Alternative Care Massage Therapy Hibbing 1 $3,239.12

Am Construction Of Hibbing Inc Hibbing 5 $3,858.38

American Precision Avionics, Llc Duluth 65 $4,954.69

Andy's Lawn Service Field 2 $1,000.00

Apex Duluth 5 $2,837.36

Apricot Lane Duluth Duluth 8 $25,372.79

Arrow Auto Supply Co Inc Virginia 9 $44,000.00

Arrowhead Builders Association Hermantown 1 $12,223.63

Art Dock Inc. Duluth 5 $4,155.00

Babbitt Golf Association Babbitt 9 $278.50

Bailey Ing Llc Duluth 10 $26,869.06

Bailey's Courtyard Cafe Hibbing 3 $4,472.17

Bayview Bar & Grill Greenwood 15 $33,657.00

Bechthold Eye Care Pa Chisholm 4 $14,281.09

Beg Inc. Dba Cook Building Center Cook 8 $32,728.00

Bender's Shoes Hibbing 10 $16,069.00

Bent Paddle Brewing Company Duluth 43 $27,979.43

Bimbos Inc   Dba Bimbos Octagon French 8 $44,000.00

Birch Acres Consulting Llc Fredenberg 1 $633.77

Biwabik Family Dental Biwabik 5 $24,900.00

Biwabik Mary Ellen Stone Company Biwabik 2 $2,552.77

Bj Stevens Unlimited Dba Great Clips Duluth 30 $29,855.00

Blue Heron Trading Company, Inc Duluth 17 $22,201.98

Blue Moon Appliance And Home Center Inc. Hibbing 24 $49,800.00

Boat Club Restaurant & Bar Duluth 13 $6,535.99

Brandie's Little Bear Learning Center Eveleth 15 $11,927.87
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Business Name City # Employees Final Award
Britt Lounge Bar And Grill Llc Unorganized 60-18 7 $10,412.56

Brownknows Design Duluth 1 $2,775.00

Buhl Water Company Buhl 6 $2,000.00

Building For Women Duluth 0 $5,366.65

Bulldog Collision Hermantown 8 $44,183.33

Burntside Satellite, Llc Morse 1 $358.95

C & B Warehouse Distributing, Inc 100 $49,800.00

Camp Cider Llc Dba Wild State Cider Duluth 15 $19,344.24

Camp Esquagama Biwabik 3 $37,048.00

Canadian Waters, Inc. Ely 6 $1,129.40

Canelake, Inc. Hibbing 2 $8,479.84

Canelakes Candies Inc Virginia 12 $13,515.19

Card Shop Virginia 1 $1,098.44

Carlson Timber Products Inc Countywide 44 $23,312.52

Carmody Irish Pub Llc Duluth 10 $2,481.50

Casey Creative Llc Dba Big Frog Custom T-
Shirts & More Of Duluth

Duluth 4 $10,385.43

Cast Iron Bar And Grill Grand Lake 42 $7,996.63

Chester Bowl Improvement Club Duluth 5 $5,760.85

Children Of Grace Childcare Education Center Hibbing 24 $25,598.00

Chisholm Area Chamber Of Commerce Chisholm 1 $13,285.31

Chisholm Dental Service Chisholm 5 $1,735.06

Chisholm-Hibbing Airport Authority 11 $5,524.84

Choice, Unlimited Duluth 97 $15,802.77

Claw Trucking Aurora 1 $1,500.00

Cold Snap Technology Llc Biwabik 1 $1,300.00

Community Action Duluth Duluth 29 $14,102.78

Computer World, Inc.  D/B/A Cw Technology Duluth 82 $20,000.00

Cook Housing Authority Cook 2 $2,735.00

Corktown Deli And Brews Duluth 18 $14,094.69

Country Lanes North Duluth 18 $17,805.98

Curl Mesabi, Inc. Eveleth 8 $10,465.61

Cutting Edge Hair Salon Aurora 1 $2,850.00

D & D Enterprises D.B.A. Mr D's Bar And Grill Duluth 18 $18,126.84

David Karakatsoulis Pottery Normanna 1 $1,149.47

Days Inn Duluth Lakewalk Duluth 10 $1,954.66

Dcmn Llc   Dba/ Mckenzies Bar And Grill Hermantown 18 $49,800.00

Dees Bar The Next Generation Ely 6 $8,001.29

Denton Law Office Pc Duluth 2 $5,458.50

Derek Montgomery Photography Duluth 1 $3,672.00
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Business Name City # Employees Final Award
Derin J. Van Loon, O.D. Dba Blustin Optical Duluth 8 $10,137.18

Devco Inc. Dba Devo's Sandbar Gilbert 2 $1,895.48

Dm Stokke Inc Hermantown 50 $41,106.65

Doonan Inc. Dba Express Print One, Ltd. Hibbing 3 $17,370.50

Dorothy Molter Memorial Foundation (Dba 
Dorothy Molter Museum)

Ely 4 $1,676.85

Dovetail Cafe & Marketplace Duluth 10 $20,230.99

Downtown Duluth Inn Duluth 8 $1,149.45

Dubh Linn Brew Pub Duluth 25 $42,000.00

Duluth Area Chamber Of Commerce Duluth 6 $49,800.00

Duluth Art Institute Duluth 5 $25,524.00

Duluth Children's Museum Duluth 10 $39,415.98

Duluth Curling Club Duluth 25 $21,650.00

Duluth Entertainment Convention Center Duluth 56 $49,800.00

Duluth Flower Farm Solway 8 $12,783.13

Duluth Grill Duluth 60 $17,062.78

Duluth Hotel Ventures, Llc Duluth 57 $26,902.68

Duluth Publicity Bureau, Inc (Dba Visit Duluth) Duluth 11 $49,800.00

Duluth Running Co. Duluth 15 $45,547.55

Duluth Salsa Llc  Dba  Mexico Lindo Duluth 31 $23,932.40

Duluth Superior Spring Duluth 2 $6,804.00

Duluth Times Duluth 1 $6,400.00

Duluth-Superior Symphony Association Duluth 14 $2,859.62

Eagles Nest Massage Therapy Inc. Duluth 10 $743.66

East Range Developmental Achievement 
Center

Eveleth 21 $30,000.00

Eclips Salon Hoyt Lakes 1 $1,243.05

Econo Lodge Hermantown 10 $5,784.74

Edgewater Hotel & Waterpark Duluth 81 $33,427.16

Elr Hospitality, Inc. Duluth 21 $41,000.00

Ely Steakhouse Inc Ely 24 $31,506.24

Ely's Historic State Theater Ely 4 $10,199.42

Energy Works Myofascial Release, Llc Duluth 2 $3,879.97

Eveleth Chiropractic Clinic Eveleth 2 $2,213.08

Fashionbrain, Inc. Duluth 4 $11,908.63

Fine Edge Custom Framing Virginia 2 $2,748.50

Fitger's On The Lake, Llc Duluth 42 $49,800.00

Fjeran Forest Products Llc #Error 6 $21,946.04

Floodwood Services And Training Inc Floodwood 34 $49,800.00
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Business Name City # Employees Final Award
Flora North, Inc Duluth 7 $15,946.32

Freebs Fitness & Tanning Inc Hibbing 2 $4,207.68

Friends Of Wirtanen Pioneer Farm Colvin 0 $1,462.84

Frostbite Furniture Clinton 2 $2,400.00

Futurewood Corp Countywide 16 $34,268.61

Gator's Grilled Cheese Emporium Ely 0 $5,423.89

Genesis Recovery Services Duluth 10 $49,800.00

Gertie's Cleaning Llc Duluth Twp 8 $1,350.14

Grady & Heskin Management, Inc Hermantown 40 $37,346.04

Grand Ely Lodge Llc Ely 70 $49,800.00

Grandma's In The Park Hibbing 35 $48,000.00

Great Harvest Bread Co Duluth 10 $4,653.42

Great Northern Subway Inc. Dba Subway Of 
Eveleth

Eveleth 4 $15,000.00

Great Outdoors Excavating, Llc Alborn 2 $5,000.00

Greater Downtown Council Duluth 3 $49,800.00

Greysolon Ballroom By Black Woods Lls Duluth 9 $19,389.47

Greystar Electronics, Inc Duluth 18 $25,000.00

Hampton Inn Hibbing Hibbing 22 $2,205.60

Healthy Vibes Chisholm 1 $100.00

Hermantown Area Chamber Of Commerce Hermantown 2 $31,185.34

Hibbing Bowling Center Hibbing 4 $15,892.29

Hibbing Pizza Ranch Inc. Hibbing 18 $25,429.52

Highside Management Quality Garage Door Gnesen 4 $25,000.00

Hometown Billing, Llc Hibbing 1 $321.05

Hoops Brewing Company L.L.C. Duluth 24 $45,293.06

House Of Hairapy Duluth 1 $2,039.74

Howard Court Salon Llp Hibbing 2 $4,133.35

Hucklebeary Duluth 1 $7,863.28

Hugo's Ault 4 $12,873.49

Ignite Studio Duluth 15 $3,774.32

Igo Legacy Hotel Group Duluth North, Llc Dba 
Country Inn And Suites Duluth

Hermantown 25 $12,390.99

Igo Legacy Hotel Group Duluth South Dba 
Americinn Hotel And Suites, Llp

Proctor 16 $5,965.07

Impact Sports Training Duluth 4 $8,809.39

Independent Television Festival Inc Duluth 4 $13,696.09

Inn On Lake Superior Duluth 29 $11,063.13

Inner Bliss Inc Duluth 3 $16,699.98

Intercon Group Inc. Duluth Twp 14 $38,887.39
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Business Name City # Employees Final Award
Iracore International - Minnesota, Llc Hibbing 27 $8,618.28

Irathane Systems, Llc Hibbing 41 $17,476.25

Irma's Finland House Virginia 3 $174.00

Iron Range Subway Inc.  Dba Subway Of 
Hibbing

Hibbing 16 $15,000.00

Iron Range Subway Inc.  Dba Subway Of 
Hibbing / Walmart Location

Hibbing 9 $13,021.15

Iron Range Tourism Bureau Eveleth 3 $16,087.50

Iron Range Tykes Learning Center Inc Mountain Iron 19 $21,948.65

Jdf Services Duluth 1 $1,000.00

Jdv Hospitality Inc. Duluth 15 $18,421.80

Jeff & Greg Properties, Inc. Mountain Iron 15 $17,197.37

Jefferson Children's Center Hermantown 16 $28,872.37

Jeffrey M Schmidt Dba Lizzards Art Gallery & 
Framing

Duluth 3 $4,031.02

Jersey City Inc Hermantown 3 $6,962.63

Jim's Ash Trail Store (Knutson & Son Inc.) Unorganized 68-21 0 $1,575.00

Jim's Sport Club Bar And Grill Chisholm 21 $22,096.00

Jj Mfg Dba Strellman's Virginia 2 $32,639.19

Jodie Cope Acupuncture, Llc Duluth 1 $2,200.00

Jola & Sopp Excavating Inc Virginia 8 $30,747.70

Joni's Daycare Duluth 1 $1,000.00

Joy Global Surface Mining, Inc. Virginia 55 $7,009.38

Junction Inn & Suites Babbitt 11 $36,851.50

Just Take Action, Inc Duluth 78 $49,800.00

K & E Auto Incorporated Hermantown 1 $11,171.08

Kegler's Inc Dba Incline Station Bowling Center Duluth 14 $12,341.50

Ken Waschke Auto Plaza, Inc Virginia 59 $5,996.47

Kernz And Kompany Inc Duluth 5 $15,657.89

Kidz Kollege Learning Center Hermantown 15 $2,664.92

Korner Store #100 Llc Hermantown 7 $29,530.71

La Cocina & Cantina Virginia 11 $11,686.16

Lake Effect Coatings, Llc Canosia 3 $20,000.00

Lake Superior Art Glass Duluth 9 $43,995.06

Lake Superior Dental Associates Duluth 46 $42,072.00

Lake Superior Railroad Museum Duluth 34 $49,800.00

Lake Superior Zoological Society Duluth 20 $26,138.00

Lakeside Presbyterian Church Duluth 3 $2,606.39

Lakeside Presbyterian Nursery School Duluth 2 $420.55
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Business Name City # Employees Final Award
Language Of Hair Inc Duluth 16 $13,947.00

Laurentian Arts And Culture Alliance Dba Lyric 
Center For The Arts

Virginia 2 $9,150.39

Laurentian Chamber Of Commerce Virginia 2 $33,392.37

Laurentian Monument, Granite & Stone Cook 10 $47,247.23

Legacy Glassworks Duluth 5 $7,837.27

Legacy Studio Of Dance Llc Aurora 0 $58.39

Lietz Enterprises Inc Hibbing 25 $2,946.55

Life With Vigor Duluth 2 $2,024.00

Lifestone Health Care, Inc. Proctor 11 $1,593.58

Lifeview Glaucoma Center, Pc Hibbing 3 $11,048.06

Liila Llc, Dba Liila Boutique Duluth 1 $1,500.00

Living Art Studio Duluth 0 $5,888.24

Log Cabin Coffee Ely 4 $11,883.79

London Rayne Salon Duluth 1 $5,282.52

Loon Falls Portage, Llc Unorganized 65-14 1 $2,715.93

Lossing Incorporated, Ltd Babbitt 10 $7,016.40

Lots For Tots Duluth 3 $12,520.56

Lotus Corporation - Katherine's House Eveleth 7 $13,000.00

Lucky Seven General Stores Virginia 93 $35,963.42

Lukovsky Chiropractic Clinic Pa Duluth 3 $16,330.76

Lynnette's Portrait Design Duluth 6 $2,325.00

Marine General Duluth 20 $49,800.00

Marketing Resource Group Duluth 1 $1,310.32

Marquette Catholic School/Holy Spirit Church Virginia 35 $13,814.66

Mars Lakeview Arena Duluth 8 $3,746.32

May December Hibbing, Inc  Dba Country 
Kitchen

Hibbing 15 $37,800.00

Mctavish Quilting Studio Llc Duluth 3 $6,989.50

Medved Properties Llc Duluth 12 $18,165.98

Megan's Family Restaurant Aurora 7 $17,696.63

Mesaba Animal Hospital Hibbing 12 $3,769.44

Mesabi Family Ymca Mountain Iron 71 $29,550.47

Meyer Group Duluth Pc Duluth 7 $22,057.68

Mfse Inc  Dba: Minnesota Foodservice 
Equipment Co.

Duluth 1 $8,124.46

Minnesota Forest Zone Trappers Association Hibbing 0 $1,000.00

Minnesota Surplus Store Inc. Duluth 3 $6,219.00

Mirabella Realty Hibbing 4 $3,148.09

Mirror Images Day Spa Duluth 3 $6,664.71
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Business Name City # Employees Final Award
Misty Bay Excavating/ Richard Godden Logging Gnesen 2 $14,916.81

Mk Hair And Nails Salon Duluth 4 $8,429.16

Mrs. Mac's Towing & Transport Floodwood 1 $4,384.89

Mtd Acquisition Inc - Minnesota Twist Drill Chisholm 100 $49,800.00

Neighborhood Yard - Miller Creek Lawn Hermantown 10 $1,958.00

Neuroresearch Centers, Inc Duluth 5 $17,123.65

New Journey Residence, Ltd Eveleth 63 $6,546.03

New Scenic Cafe Duluth Twp 12 $30,674.77

New Trendz Tanning & Body Wellness Virginia 9 $8,319.58

Norman’S One Stop Inc Orr 5 $10,327.91

North St Louis County Habitat For Humanity Mountain Iron 4 $7,565.00

North Star Dental Care Hibbing 10 $23,858.00

Northeast Technical Services, Inc. Virginia 45 $614.49

Northern Business Products Duluth 95 $30,165.90

Northern Foundry Llc 70 $49,500.00

Northern Lives Inc. Duluth 65 $49,800.00

Northern Waters Smokehaus Duluth 46 $28,973.00

Northern-Frontiers Thrift Llc Babbitt 1 $1,390.09

Northwood Salon And Tanning Chisholm 1 $2,599.98

Northwoods Professional Group Vermilion Lake 1 $1,674.00

Old School Lives Incorporated Cotton 13 $9,928.49

Omc Smokehouse Duluth 61 $18,608.52

Onsite Professional Cleaning Duluth 13 $14,822.66

Pack & Mail Plus Duluth 6 $486.00

Park Point Marina Inn & Suites, Llc Duluth 36 $25,539.60

Patrick L Harrington Cpa Kinney 4 $7,423.72

Perk Place Llc Duluth 5 $15,315.04

Peterson Properties Of Virginia, Inc. Virginia 5 $3,541.06

Piragis Northwoods Company Ely 60 $4,937.45

Plum Tree Dental, Inc Pc Virginia 5 $21,228.07

Portable John Services, Inc. Hibbing 8 $10,500.00

Porumar Inc.   Dba.   Valentini's Supper Club Chisholm 26 $17,298.50

Proctor Builders Supply, Inc. Proctor 18 $1,511.57

Project Care Free Clinic Hibbing 4 $789.66

Propane Plus Llc Cook 0 $1,812.71

Quad City Food Shelf Mountain Iron 1 $10,350.00

Quad City Kids Daycare, Inc Mountain Iron 10 $7,157.28

Radotich Inc Hibbing 49 $941.15

Range Family Dental Llc Virginia 11 $25,305.75
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Business Name City # Employees Final Award
Range Sand & Gravel, Inc Virginia 8 $17,748.14

Rpk Baseball, Llc Duluth 2 $14,131.65

Rsf Industries Dba Range Steel Fabricators Hibbing 23 $49,000.00

Rt Convenience         Range Tobacco Inc Hibbing 2 $12,627.04

Rutar Logging Llc Portage 7 $6,149.87

Salon In The Valley Duluth 1 $1,000.00

Sammy's Pizza And Restaurant Hibbing 50 $14,111.41

Sammy's Pizza And Restaurant Duluth 40 $12,301.09

Sanberg Logging Morcom 0 $4,376.13

Sandstrom Trucking Halden 6 $4,154.00

Savanna Portage, Inc. Floodwood 11 $10,422.07

Scalzo Architects, Ltd. Duluth 5 $13,572.27

Schreffler Logging Morse 0 $8,265.87

Serenity Tax & Bkpg Svcs Llc Duluth 6 $34,283.00

Share Advantage Credit Union Duluth 13 $536.88

Shermer Logging Willow Valley 11 $4,443.25

Shubat Transportation Hibbing 20 $24,019.09

Sidelines Inc Chisholm 2 $8,451.89

Skyline Bowling Lanes, Inc. Hermantown 40 $49,800.00

Snake Bite Fitness Van Buren 1 $1,014.38

Soar Career Solutions Duluth 13 $10,550.00

Solglimt Bed And Breakfast Duluth 5 $2,201.23

Solpacific, Llc Duluth 2 $8,638.95

Solve Entertainment Duluth 3 $11,144.19

St Louis County Historical Society Duluth 0 $8,406.83

St. Louis County Agricultural Fair Association Hibbing 3 $39,395.12

Stahlis Inc / Dba:  Virginia Surlus Virginia 2 $13,796.20

Studio North Incorporated Ely 4 $6,092.28

Sundberg Enterprises, Llc  Dba:  Sawmill 
Saloon & Restaurant

Mountain Iron 24 $25,800.00

Sunrise Deli Hibbing 11 $12,859.92

Sunrise Memorial Park Funeral Home Hermantown 8 $16,687.28

Sunsational Cruise And Travel Inc. Hermantown 2 $1,976.34

Superior Studios Inc Dba Board & Brush 
Creative Studio

Duluth 13 $7,441.96

Swansons Customer Lettering Eveleth 2 $481.00

Swift Creek Trucking Meadowlands 1 $8,000.00

Swimcreative, Llc Duluth 11 $7,233.00

Tank's Bar And Restaurant, Inc. Babbitt 11 $32,489.13

Tcg Accounting Hermantown 6 $35,599.64
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Business Name City # Employees Final Award
Tech Bytes, Llc Eveleth 3 $10,703.56

The Arrowhead Center Inc Virginia 6 $16,643.37

The Boreal House, L.L.C. Duluth 4 $13,078.76

The Catwalk Salon Duluth 1 $6,698.03

The Dam Supper Club Leiding 13 $16,500.00

The Lake Avenue Restaurant & Bar Duluth 33 $3,728.62

The Northspan Group, Inc. Duluth 5 $17,735.00

The Rink Sports Bar & Grill Eveleth 20 $49,800.00

The Shack Unorganized 
59-16

8 $3,730.05

Thibodeau, Johnson & Feriancek, Pllp D/B/A 
Trial Group North

Duluth 14 $16,585.92

Third Times The Charm Rice Lake 25 $22,185.63

Thrifty Bowtique Llc Duluth 1 $3,600.00

T-Icy Roll Ice Cream Inc Duluth 2 $5,836.36

Tommy’S Rainy Lake Saloon Virginia 4 $2,500.00

Tourist Center Senior Citizens, Inc. Hibbing 2 $5,164.16

Town Of Embarrass/Nelimark Homestead Embarrass 1 $469.00

Tpa Services, Inc. Duluth 3 $13,407.10

Tunedinwithcindy Duluth 5 $5,000.00

Twin Ports Kickboxing Llc Duluth 7 $17,714.99

Twin Ports Trailer Trash Inc Hermantown 9 $8,000.00

Udac, Inc. Duluth 9 $13,615.06

United Lutheran Church Of Proctor Proctor 4 $691.02

United Way Of Northeastern Minnesota Chisholm 7 $24,800.00

Uptown Hair Salon Duluth 1 $4,101.14

Ursa Minor Brewing Duluth 22 $27,200.94

Va Bene Cafe, Inc. Duluth 24 $27,369.54

Vanilla Bean Restaurant (Duluth) Duluth 4 $4,013.02

Vaughn Inc.        Dba: Junction Bar & Grill Babbitt 14 $12,948.50

Vermilion Country School Tower 14 $6,638.52

Vermilion River Tavern Portage 1 $5,820.89

Villas At Giants Ridge Biwabik 17 $4,500.00

Virginia Family Dental, Pa Virginia 18 $24,900.00

Virginia Speed Shop Virginia 4 $13,000.00

Voyageurs Area Boy Scouts Of America Hermantown 7 $26,800.00

Waschke Family Chrysler Inc. Virginia 23 $8,847.46

Watczak Reporting, Inc. Duluth 3 $4,800.00
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St. Louis County, Minnesota

Small Business COVID-19 Relief Grants
Phase 2 

Business Name City # Employees Final Award
Waterfront Plaza Hotel, Llc Duluth 32 $13,311.67

We Health Clinic Pa Duluth 17 $1,706.18

Wealth Of Health Pllc. Duluth 8 $861.71

Webles Inc - Dba:  Touch-N-Tan 24/7 Hermantown 4 $8,000.00

Webmed Llc Duluth 14 $8,806.81

West Theater Duluth 7 $26,214.87

Western Quetico Outfitting Co. Morse 4 $37,250.00

Whimsy Duluth 3 $2,819.34

Whole Health Matters Duluth 1 $763.58

Wilbert Inc. Cotton 27 $47,600.00

Willard Munger Inn Duluth 5 $20,578.30

Windsor Engineers Duluth Twp 23 $2,250.00

Wood Forest Products Inc Northland 4 $9,119.08

Wow Catering, Mn/ Formerly Smokin Z's Bbq Hibbing 1 $2,491.23

W-V,Inc. Dba Insula Restaurant Ely 17 $32,000.00

Yoga North Llc Duluth 5 $42,242.34

Ywca Duluth Duluth 37 $44,433.35

Zeitgeist Center For Arts And Community Duluth 11 $22,533.52

Zen House Duluth 12 $22,179.65

Zupancich Brothers Incorporated Ely 43 $11,500.73

4980 $5,517,188.00
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